

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

## DATE OF MEETING: March 5, 2024

## TITLE: Award of Contract for Amphitheater High School 800 Wing CTE Renovation - Based Upon Responses to Invitation for Bids (IFB) 2324012

## **BACKGROUND:**

Invitation for Bids 2324012 for the Amphitheater High School 800 Wing CTE Renovation was posted for 30 days on both the Arizona Purchasing site on <u>www.AZPurchasing.org</u> and <u>www.publicpurchase.com</u>. This solicitation requested pricing for the 800 Wing CTE Renovation. There were forty vendors who downloaded the solicitation from <u>www.AZPurchasing.org</u> and/or <u>www.publicpurchase.com</u>. Two vendors attended the mandatory pre-bid meeting/site inspection. Six vendors responded with a bid. The lowest responsive net bid amount is \$393,992.00 listed below:

CONTRACTOR	NET BID AMOUNT
Arizona Design	\$ 455,697.64
Building Excellence	\$ 451,058.00
A5 Des + Con	\$ 421,785.00
Chasse	\$ 420,495.00
Epic One	\$ 418,521.00
Marsh	\$ 393,992.00

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board award a contract to **Marsh Development** as determined by their responsive bid to IFB 2324012 for the Amphitheater High School 800 Wing CTE Renovation project.

**INITIATED BY:** 

Jitto

Scott Little, Chief Financial Officer

Date: February 27, 2024

Todd A. Jaeger, (J.D), Superintendent